Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary
May 5, 1998

Ms. Mary P. Sage

Sage Dry Cleaners

400 West U.S. 90
Baldwin, Florida 32234

Re: Facility No.: 0310449
Dear Ms. Sage:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 29, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief -
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleanihg Facility Notification

] Facility Name and Location % %
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 9-‘%;} O ‘-i 2
SMary P Spce ., Spe Dry C/Zﬂ‘—w&%’fz_'_% «
2. Site Name (For example, piant name or number): 7 %% 2, * O
Soge. Dry Gleanes 5%

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Tdentification Number:

4. Facility Location: %0 w. LJ 70

Street Address:

City: gﬂ-/c/w(b\ County: @ pu Va[ Zip Code: 32235/

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): .
| o 31049

Responsible OffTicial

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Sars L Sar , Ovrer

7. Responsible Official Mailing Addrgss:
Organization/Fim: _S& 2e &/2 GrelS
Street Address: 4£00 WJ. U.S. 70

City: '/26* /c{l«/l'l—' County: DMV%/ leCode 322?}/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

w4

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



(S

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine. Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #! 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser TFun. 294 1.9

{2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) wicarbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be iﬁstalled [ |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
(23=9 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source I é

New large area source [ )

Existing small area source ]

Existing large area source | J

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser’ L‘&_]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains noh-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating uniis on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excepi for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

_All steamn and hot water generating units exempt - b
No such units on-site : QY

N

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LB be B

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

| ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the 4
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ gl No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. : '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature / (4 Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

ars w#: O304 vate: 8 //7//?5 MEN: %80 tMe our: /030
FACILITY NAME: J ax DQ 9 dkahw
FACILITY LOCATION: .‘/00 wW. U.S5. 90

Beldwin, F. 3222Y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Ma\g Y 19 JAjL | PHONE:(?’ °f>Z bb- ¥F¥e
CONTACT NAME: me PHONE: M

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup X
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) {3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gai/yr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gai/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dryonly, 140 <x <2100 gallyr 2§ ¢n
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr § g AL
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr = ;‘ —
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ‘(‘;) =Y
g% =
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁy UN  OCan not determine = p-=
&g
If no, please check the appropriate classification: 0%

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligibie for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬁY ON ON/A
Xy oN ana

¥y oN

XY ON ON/A

Qy ON ﬂN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

Hy ON

}iﬁr ON ON/A

F{Y ON ON/A

¥y oN

Revised 9/15/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay aN

ay
ay

aN QNA
UN ANA

ay
Qy

QN
aN

AN/A
QON/A

ay AN ON/A

ay ON QAN/A

Qy OGN ONA

ﬂPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS Y e

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading insiruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

3of5s

ON
QN

ay
Qy
ay

Qy
Qy

Revised 9/15/97



H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves WY ON awa
Door gaskets and seating Wy oN anva
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁv ON ON/A
Pumps 5(\{ aN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers FY QN AON/A

Water separators ‘ }ﬁy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
\'Lsugl_gexaminarjon (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Tt Wingel

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/ W’s Signature

40of 5

Use of direct-reading instrunientau’on (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QON

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Xy on

ay )E(N
Muck cookers Wy an awa
Stills MY ON an/a
Exhaust dampers ®Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves }ﬁY ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings FY QN ON/A

e

B
B

Q

Q
HNva

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay oN
c. 'Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Aoyt P, 1999

Date of Inspection

Aogusr; /599

Approxinfiate Dite of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Van

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: Fs0 TIME OUT: /030 wsww O3/0¥Y¥T

TYPE OF FACILITY: D)’ yi d/ém/zzr _

FACILITY NAME: g/l@é, D/ g _(eares DATE:_J, //2/ 7%

FACILITY LOCATION: ¢0 U 5 ?0 '
&/dwa« L 3223¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /4 W’ 7 . fo;@)L PHONE NUMBER: 70 % — - K %

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

@ Lot Cletk recids wneT fef+ 0. wl Z;z,q/},, Vsing é’a/e:.Jm

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: vust, /999
pproxnﬁate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: O/'AZ W/M?‘zf

(Pleas
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /M /\/Mfm PHONE NUMBER: %%égo QY&O
// Page of __L Revised 10/96




v

70
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANJ:RS ™
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e . O
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢ \2
1

‘3& '3

o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ) G COWLm?%IS,COVERY Z5
‘el
@)

P
RE-INSPECTION a wz 2
S o) L2

s on._ 03009 oare: 6/[0/79 vz /0/D ot 04D
FACILITY NAME: ‘50% p" y  Caners
FACILITY LOCATION: 4100 W. U.S.90
Gabwiv, £c 32235
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : //4/ 2 )ﬂ jd,j& PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: lé[M PHONE: ,<6-"-4~(
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup .S
’ Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: { No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source | 2. New small area source #

dry-to-drv only. x < 140 gal)yT dry-to-dry only. x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galiyt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both tvpes. x < 140 gal/yr both types. x < 140 gal/vr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a

drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr

transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY QN UCan not determine

If no. please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total q }g of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 0 gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



lPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Ll A

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part I1I-A: A

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B beiow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \#Y N
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' %Y aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy UN W/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? v ay %N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7 ay an Kva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged? : ay RN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
- inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON aONnA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy aON ana

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON aNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. conuraction.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other iniet? | dy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individuai

condenser coils? ay ON aOnNna
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON aONA ’

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . w N
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? ay W
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: 74){ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ﬁN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? yor appircable direct reading instrumens | Qy on Hna
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay AN ﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? . %Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? - Qy ON \;iN/A
Problem corrected? QY ON WA
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? gy ON ?N/A |

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




H&&RT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : H
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? %Y AN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' ‘ ay ‘;ﬁq
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections. fittings, .
couplings, and valves - Qy ﬁi an/a Muck cookers ﬁ‘( aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 7£Y ON aN/A Stills Y aN ONa
Filter gaskets and seating )ﬁY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay DN)sz/A
Pumps 7(&( ON ON/A Diverter valves ay on Ywa
Solvent tanks and containers %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings \ﬁ’ ON ON/A
Water separators ﬁY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) #
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)- ‘#
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: W/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay AN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? | gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

Tt Winder G//"/??

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date ot Inspecuon

Dethun Ll Ture, Rod
i =

Approximate Date ot Next Inspection

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: : |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_]

TIME IN: /8/0 TIME OUT: JOA)  arsow HD3/DSYS

TYPE OF FACILITY: __ YE/T. D/ Y Clrsre ,

FACILITY NAME: Sage pf ‘7 Copres pate_//0/ 7P

FACILITY LOCATION: o0 “W. U.S. 9D |
BaHwin, F 322 3%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ary 4 JZL/ ge PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

]ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
I)/erc. Maeclje /za/:;hj .0 Wl ied 1) Cothir
2) Mo Jeak /o/q Y0 il mueed 1> begin,
3)1/0 Temp Mowithrdey ael ive A/OT 2FuihA.
COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: V/,z 2000

ﬁron ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ/ W e

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / M PHONE NUMBER: é Z 4 /és@" 3}6 5/
| / Page _Lof _Z Revised 10/96




. | ,p,@”/’

| AIRS ID#: 03/ OSZW Rcwsed 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: JA 9a ﬁ{ g Oleares | pate: (0f/ 0/22
FACILITY LOCATION: WO W U S o
2 )dwin, £ B3223Y

Annual Reporting Period: DOore (0, 1678 10 Jone /o, 124

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs ﬁNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

f/é) N0 ik Clock — [eab Lefeetedl,
Exact period of non-compliance: from é// 07 ?( to é// O/ 7 3

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: \Z 0. L/ [j NJjeeL VLO F ¥ émé' 1¢Z}/A /0 9
Method used to demonstrate compliance: %g [ S&Cﬁa'(

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

sU¢) Ao Tamel Mas RaY 220
Exact period/of non-compliance: from é/ [ j/ 37 to C/ "/ 77
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: V2.0 . [y tf pueed 7o fasged 4 fenZ Guase .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: \'Zﬂ,l’ks [Zection

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. ' Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

|RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Z7¢ry P 2 9F %/7 /A /9£»~ J7e-53

I)F/ame (Please Print) 7 1gnann'e Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of l .
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: j A/@& p; yi ﬂ/éﬂ””-ﬁ DAﬁ: 5/ 2/77
FACILITY LOCATION: Yoo W. V.S 90
Vo ldwin, FL 3223¢

Annual Reporting Period: 4)40'/ X7 19 ?X TO /4%7‘/57_ WP

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qvyes (0]

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

ﬂvr vl‘/z).' Laak /{9 AOT e imfeine £
Exact period of non-compliance: from /4 /A,Z,( ﬂ? 7 Z / 7§X to /4{,7 vsr [2 / /727>

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )2 0. wll LCﬁI h

Method used to demonstrate compliance: )Ze (hSPectsdm

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

SEP 2 31996

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 galions per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _/]prY P Sa W—v—;m/? gf /Y’/Z"?)
Signawre ¢

‘Name (Please Print) / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .
Page [ of l .



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
I/ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

% ;

i

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®(  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY: '} 0 +""
RE-INSPECTION a N

FACILITY NAME: _54, 7e Dg 9 Jédne/;
FACILITY LOCATION: ¢00 Wesr 0. S 0O

fldiiv , F¢ 3223
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /{a// 9 / Saﬂc PHONE: 70(7/ 2bb- (/fz 2-
CONTACT NAME: 520 e & PHONE: _,(a Pian S

AIRS ID#: 03/0‘/9[? DATE: {/Z/QW TIME IN: 0?¢0 TIME OUT: {000\*’

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source 4 2. New small area source \Ii
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr o
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr =
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr o § .
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) § o ‘z:
AR
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a 2, ¥~
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr Q § A
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr § = B
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr @8
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) @
S. This is a correct facility classification %Y UN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number - above
4 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantiz of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /g gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97




[ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ~ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %{ UN UN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? #Y UN UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘#X 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? $¥ UN ON/A
S. Maintaihing solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y UnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?. #‘l ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay UN sﬁ)\I/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated A

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DY\%N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
7(}1 ON ON/A

condenser exceeded 45°F?
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
‘%Y ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - Ay
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

QN

UN ON/A
UN ON/A

UN ON/A
UN UN/A

UN UN/A

UN ON/A

ON UN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L.
2.
3.

N » e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? '%Y
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? o %’
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : ‘#«Y
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay

Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments) ay

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

‘Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay yN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

‘é« QN ON/A
“?fw ON ON/A Stills

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Muck cookers #‘/ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

¥ an o

Pumps ,‘#Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers q\Y aN aN/A
Water separators Y QUN ON/A

Exhaust dampers

Qy ON SIN/A
Qy aN T;AN/A

Cartridge filter housings \%X aN QN/A

Diverter valves

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \#\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘#
Odor (noticeable perc odor) $~
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ﬁN/A
ay anN

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UN

S/2/2000

Date of Insp’ecti({n

Moy, Zo00

Approximate Date’sf Next Inspection

ﬁ# U/M#f

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

%/MZ/M{
/.

€cpér’s Signature

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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AIRS ID#: 0 2/ 0 94/ Z M/@/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: jd/ X pﬁ v g/édhld DATE: 42/@9 |
FACILITY LOCATION: _ YO0 e+ U.S PO
Boldvin, £¢ Z22 3%

Annual Reporting Period: j&l’m— / O/) 19 77 TO /i’/ a /V} 2 _ @& 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule -
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs (0]

If NO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

s [.4) Ao [tak /Zecé records el
Exact period of non-compliance: from /YL‘-Q_ / 0 v / ﬁ? to M 6(,‘7 2 2000
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: / 0. L ll ;59'114 /?e/ 5 Yecords

Method used to demonstrate compliance: )? R 1S pﬂeC’ﬁ dA

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

5//§) Ab (ondetser 4emPZercdure /Moa."hfitg
Exact period of non-compliance: from Towe /0 /779 M 0"7 ,? , R0
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: f 0. WUl éaeym é?e/ nJ ewfd,r
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Vo) nS2 (170

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transjer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /%/’“ 7 /) LS;??/' %g/ng 7 ,é/&/‘? y’:}fdé
Signaature Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page _/ / of /



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: 0?510 TIME OUT: 000  arsow__ 03/0947
TYPE OF FACILITY: %f C. D” ‘7 d/ZAM,e/‘

FACILITY NAME: Sdge.” Df 9 (fpaners DATE:;_S/ 7 ’}/éocro
FACILITY LOCATION: doo W US Y0 -
ga/ctwtl/u /Cé/ 322 2¢ /

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /V/df/ i ﬂ - Se L= PHONE NUMBER: 2’0 %/z&é—‘/ 5§22

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Db foak fect (2corss 0. W/l Shrt
DM, Lordersec teml? Muitscnts L0, Ll St

N

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliancc Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES\g. NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: d v, Koo/

pfoxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,A’Z Winder

M%sel’rmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %/M/ U PHONE NUMBER: jW/ b 20’ /99/9\

Page of /. Revised 10/96




[4;]
o
ad’
€3
ex -
E-2
~d
-h

MSH i WG Acct#___
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. Complete-items 1, 2, and"3: Also cormplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B ‘Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on'the front if space perrhits. -

A.‘ Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Daté of Delivery

C. Signature
3 Agent

X - i [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:
‘ AIRS ID # 0310449

SAGE DRY CLEANERS
MARY P SAGE

400 W US 90
BALDWIN FL

32234

—

loccBB DR s o T

D. Is defivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: L No

. 3. Service Type

T Certified Mail - [ Express Mail
.. /O Fegistered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mt~ [J C.O.D. -

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ’

"PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

i 2 e . i * jupnr ———
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RESD

- Air & Water Quality Division
117 W. Duval Street, Suite 225
Jacksonville, FL. 32202

s lmrn AL L s
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AR e -
I R
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A ;_;/: _.-?_ ; - L.
N

Title V General Permitting Office _ '
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS-5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Y
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 6 ? g .7 0

Piease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belowgo\ri gp@r\ﬁi;ﬂing label.

MAjL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 / AR -3 99

Do NOT Remove Label
: ) AIRS ID # 0310449\
E/I/t\GRli{DPRSY ACGII‘EEANERS - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
400 W US 90 Fund: 20-2-035001
BALDWIN FL 32234 Obj.: 002273

- :j b




|

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

SAGE DRY CLEANERS
MARY P SAGE

400 W US 90
BALDWIN FL 32234

7000 0LOO 002k 4lek LLLY

- © . 'SS3H0QV N&NL3Y 40
| SENDEF - 2
: I 2

e et et 2 2 e

B Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1HOI EH:L (0]
3dOT3ANT 40O dOL 1 Y3MOILS IOV 1d

AIRS ID # 0310449

everse for Instructions

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date g

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

] AIRS ID # 0310449
SAGE DRY CLEANERS

" MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90
BALDWIN FL 32234

4 O Insured Mait

D. Is delivery gﬁress diffe
If YES, enter delivery?ad
X

=

=

3. Service Type

P Certified Mail’

[ Registered

3 Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.onb.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
72000 0600 0026 Y4/26 &6//% ‘ | !

Domestic Return Receipt

J‘ PS.Form 3811, July 1999

1025985-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

]

" {(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL U

Postage | $ I
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[_ 7001 0320 0001 797k 1305

Totn! Dantana 9 Cans

¢ .
AIRS ID # 0310449

Ser SAGE DRY CLEANERS

----- MARY P SAGE

ff; 400 W US 90

32234

foay : .
orInstructions |

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, aﬁd 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery [l
iterm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Y e
B Print your name and address on the reverse /7 // /) i
s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature 0 |
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, XW o P _ Agent |
or on the front if space permits. \ : O Addressee |
- - D. Is delivery/Address differentrom item 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS 1D # 0310449 '
SAGE DRY CLEANERS J ) |
] . MARY P SAGE _ i
400 W US 950 i
‘ B ALEWIN FL 3. iSﬂtyrfce Type r
3223 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise l
O Insured Mail I C.0.D. l
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes i
?DDL 0320, 0003, 7476, Laush,;g T |
PS Form 381 1, Jduly 1999 ' Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 ;

A _— o e
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING _

1
“

o
hii

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bglow on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310449
SAGE DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MARY P SAGE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
400 W US 90 Fund: 20-2-035001
BALDWIN FL : Obj.: 002273

32234




US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. [
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

’Z 2140 kb1 335 }

I Sentto

MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90

BALDWIN FL 32234

AIRS ID # 0310449

SAGE DRY CLEANERS !

! Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
|

-—-'-~-—----—----‘.'v.._-~.,

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

I

AL
77/

-

!
[ so that we can return the card to you.
‘ . Article Addressed to:

, AIRS ID # 0310449
| SAGE DRY CLEANERS ;
| MARY P SAGE

| 400 W US 90 :
| BALDWIN FL 32234

|

C. Signature t
, O Agent .

X c/-) [ Addressee |

D. is delivery a¢659§s K CITI em1? O Yes (

If YES, enter delivg ow: O No l

4 2\3 %‘?{* ll

m SER <l N [

|

. 4t \:‘ X
. ta
g .?i "‘-».'./.:{‘
3. Sepvice Type L T
%ﬂéeniﬁed Mail I Express Mail
egistered

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

rt:ie Number (ny fro% gl?/abel)
l i d

él”!””“!l)”

. PS Form 3811 July 199

IALLALILE
mestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage ‘Provided)

—H

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tot-* =--- -

. MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90
BALDWIN FL 32234

City,

7000 DLOO 002k Y4l2L 1959

SSBHGGV NH!‘ILEH 40 lHOIH 3HLOL
o HdO'IEl/\NH 40 dOL LV 43MOILS AOVid
Complete items 1 2 and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Rec. SAGE DRY CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0310449

Cr Instructions

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the‘mailpiece,

C. Signature
O Agent

X M ""’_) /) O Addressee

or'on thé front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310449
SAGE DRY CLEANERS
MARY P SAGE

D. I delivery addre;é different fromfftem 17 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

400 W US 90
BALDWIN FL 32234

3. Service Type ; : j
Certified Mait, YENexpress Ml @7

N p il %;
Registered \ﬁ’ﬂetu%Redemt for Merchandise

O insured Mail g

%

0000 600 8036 447

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

\‘

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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s}‘t:éﬁ\é

Cortified Fee

04 G498k 5289

: Here
Retum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

cted Delivery Fee
(S::glfsemem Reauired) 1.

ATRS ID# 310449 1stC
SAGE DRY CLEANERS
400 W US 90

et A T BALDWIN, FL 32234

or PO Box No =

10 aad

Total Postag

§ 2510 OC

ST
1 g

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
‘ ]

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 7 A O Agent

A Print your name and-address on the reverse J//' ) / 1 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach-this card to the back of the mailpiecs, .
or on the front if. space permits.

7 4
B. Recelved b)/( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

W plory P SFP9E
D Is deliveigddress differentfrom item 17 LI Yes
ag@\delivery addressbelow: [ No

"1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 310449. 1 stC

SAGE DRY CLEANERS
400WUS90

BALDWIN, FL 32234

3 Express Mall
‘30 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise

O InsuredMail 3 C.OD.
. o ‘ | 4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ‘ UY‘*’.”
2. Article Number - - .
(ransior rom sorvcs e st D0 2520_0004 b38L 5289 |
'PS Form 3811, August 2001 'Domestic Return Recelpt © 102595-02-M-1540.
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N o | Postage & Fees Paid
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RECEIPT

omestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

: - For.delivery ‘information visit our websité at www.usps.comoe

Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Reclept Feo
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota! Post ID# 3 10449
MARY SAGE

-go3 22k0 0003 5k5L

: } SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and-address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

WD#310449 T
MARY SAGE ‘
| ‘SAGE DRY CLEANERS
800 W US 90

SAGE DRY CLEANERS

See Reverse ?g" Instruc 1
. R e N 3 ~

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
4 O Addressee
f 4
B Recelved by ( nnted Name) C. Date of Dellvery

R0

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 3 Yes }
-If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

BALDWIN, FL 32234

2. Article N¢

rvice Type
rtified Mail  [J Express Mail

egisterad -[J Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail c.o.n.

| Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee)

DOves

(ransor] . 7003 220 0003 5L51 OL28

' PS Form 3811, August 2001

'Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540
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(B U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_ (Domestic Mail Only, Nosinsurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL CEES

Postage | $ @
" Certifled Fee
’ P ark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
12

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total 10 AIRS ID# 0310449001AG

rSent% SAGE DRY CLEANERS

s MARYPSAGE
ree

ooy 400 W US 90 J

’r 7001 0320 000L 7976 3149

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Siggature v
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X a O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse ) . / O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B Y .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Received by (Printed Name) C; Date of De“‘gw
or on the front if space permits. j Zé d 2 )
Ao Adg T D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [0 Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
—— - - - . -
.10 AIRS ID# 0310449001AG
'SAGE DRY CLEANERS
‘MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90 3. Pervice Type
/BALDWIN FL 32234 ertified Mail  [] Express Mail
Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise 28
O Insured Mail I C.0.D.

J 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Numbeasess

ransterfrom 7001 0320 DO0L: 797 3149

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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m FF B @ AL USE
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m Postage

g C-ertified Fee

o Postmark )
h Return Receipt Fee Here !

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted D'elivery.Fee'
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ ‘

SentTs—— AIRS [D#0310449....2™ Cert 05
SAGE DRY CLEANERS

2004 2510

Streef, Apt. No.
SIS awowUs0

"c‘;fy:'éia;a:fﬁ BALDWIN, FL

-

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIi/ERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. M [ Agent -
B Print your name and address on the reverse X / =) /7 /g'/ [J Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved b
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ecen y/Pﬂnted Name)/ C Dato of Delyery

or on the front if space permits. L/ £> §
D. Is delivery address different from tem 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

. AIRS TD#0310449.....2" Cert 05

SAGE DRY CLEANERS
400 W US 90 , L
BALDWIN,FL 32234 L =

3. éeyé Type '

Certified Mall . [J-Express Mall
S - - O Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail-  [1'C.0.D.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2 e oy L ?004! 2510 0002 3938 L3LS

; PS.Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

142092 MAR 2245
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label. -3
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

v

P 17?4 D52 Oye
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AIRS ID # 0310449

'US Post.alh Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Smm = Aavimeasa Pravidad.

SAGE DRY CLEAN
ERS

MARY P SAGE

400 W US 90

BALDWIN FL 32234

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees
Postmark or Date

e

—

SENDER:"

=Complete items 1 argH
sComplete items 3, 4a,
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

Z 333 k&7

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

[Qantéa
SAGE DRY CLEANERS
MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90 .
BALDWIN FL 32234

335

Certified Fee

AIRS 1D # 0310449 °

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

sWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

"I | also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

; ’SAGE DRY CLEANERS
1 'MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90

; BALDWIN FL 32234

AIRS ID # 0310449 |

N\

VITDcR 043

4b. Service Type
7/ O Insured

i | O Registered

O Express Mail

[1 Retum Regéipt for MgfEhandise 1 COD
7. Date of Delive

25/57

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addréssee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Sign ~(Addressee or Agent)
X AL /By ~ g&o«a—r

PS Form’3811, Decembéf 1994

il o

< 105059780179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.




Z 333 kLD 433 \UQ\

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reversgL
lSantto

. . - - AIRSID#0
SAGE DRY CLEANERS 310449

MARY P SAGE -
0wusgy . -
BALDWIN FL 32234

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

1'ad0|a/\ue ;o' doy JGI\O eu|| e p|o:|

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addltlonal services. | also wish to receive the

=Complete ltems 3,4a, and 4b. following services (for an
B Printypur name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
-Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.

| .
‘ lee “Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
J delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
!_ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Amcle Number
- ' AIRS ID # 0310449 & §L3 3

- SAGE DRY CLEANERS wWo Uik 04 4b, Serwce Type
MARY P SAGE ~ N [ Registered KCertlﬁed

400 W US 90

. BALDWIN FL 32234 Express }NZ" 0O Insured

Retum Regeipt for Merchandise 0 COD
Date of elive

/23

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RE_TURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

5. Received By: (Print Name) S j;:ﬁ‘f/ 8. Addtessee’s Address (Only if requestad
and fee is paid)
X L)%
PS Form 3811, December 1994 [ Domestic Return Receipt

|
6. Signatyres (Addressee or Agent) ’

——— e
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B CGomplete items1,.2, and:3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is désired.
B Print your nameand address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you::
B Attach this card to'the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. i

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310449
SAGE DRY CLEANERS
MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90

SEaBE 019U |0 doj 1810 Uy e pIO4

TCUMIFLS e - e e o JN DELIVERY

BALDWIN FL 32234

Z Rr0663//

3. Service Type .
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Jc.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2, Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1998

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

A

Z 210 bb3 111

_Receipt for Certified Mail
7 TAIRSID#03104

SAGE DRY.CLEANERS - »
MARY P SAGE r/g/
400 WUS 90 . )
BALDWIN FL 32234 g

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Z 094212 753

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0310449

SAGE DRY CLEANERS
MARY P SAGE'

400 W US 90
BALDWIN FL 32234

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

R

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2;-and 3. Also complete
~ item 4 if Restricted Delivery.is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datg¢ of Dg

B Print your name and address on the reverse 7

P
| sothat we can return the card to you. C. Signatugez / O Acent

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 7 f gen
i or on the front if space permits. i _A—[1 Addressee

- . ess different frafitem 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: fivery address below: O No
I 7

- AIRS ID # 0310449

SAGE DRY CLEANERS
I MARY P SAGE
400 W US 90
BALDWIN FL 32234 : R e o -
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
; . ' ' ’ O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
A O Insured Mail  C1 C.0.D.
J 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
Z 094 DA 25>
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-178
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 385796

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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